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BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

 

2012-2015 

   

TERM ENDING 2015 
 

Jerome Offord 

Dean of Library Services 

Lincoln University (MO) 

(Public) 

712 Lee Drive 

Jefferson City, MO  65109 

573-681-5501 PH 

573-681-5511 FX 

offordj@lincolnu.edu 

 
Monika Rhue 

Director of Library Services 

Johnson C. Smith University (NC) 

James B. Duke Memorial Library 

(At Large) 

100 Beatties Ford Road 

Charlotte, NC  28216 

704-371-6730 PH 

704-378-119 FX 

mrhue@jcsu.edu 

 

TERM ENDING 2013 
 

Jean Greene 

Director of Library Services 

Hinds Community College 

(Two-year) 

34175 Hwy 18 

Utica, MS  39154 

601-885-7034 PH 

601-885-8453 FX 

jbgreene@hindscc.edu 

 

LaVerne McLaughlin (Secretary) 

Director of Library Services 

Albany State University 

(Public) 

504 College Drive 

Albany, GA  31705 

229-430-4799 PH 

229-430-4803 FX 

laverne.mclaughlin@asurams.edu 

 

 

 

TERM ENDING 2013 (con’t) 

 

Blanche Sanders 

Dean of University Libraries 

Alcorn University 

(1890’s) 

1000 ASU Drive 

Alcorn State, MS 39096 

601-877-6350 PH 

601-877-3885 FX 

blanche@alcorn.edu  

 

Theodosia Shields  

Library Director  

North Carolina Central University  

(At Large) 

1801 Fayetteville Street  

Durham, NC  27707 

919-530-5233 PH  

919-530-7612 FX  

tshields@nccu.edu 

 

Joan Williams 

Director of Library Services 

Bennett College 

(Private) 

900 East Washington St 

Greensboro, NC  27401 

336-517-2141 PH 

336-517-2144 FX 

jwilliams@bennett.edu  

 

Mary Jo Fayoyin (Chair) 

Director of Library Services  

Savannah State University 

(At Large) 

3219 College Street 

Savannah, GA  31404       

912-358-4329 PH 

912-356-2874 FX        

fayoyinm@savannahstate.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TERM ENDING 2013 (con’t) 

 

Cynthia Henderson (Vice-Chair) 

Executive Director  

Louis Stokes Health Sciences Library 

Howard University  

(Private) 

501 W. Street, NW 

Washington, DC  20059 

202-884-1723 PH 

202-884-1733 FX 

cynthia.henderson@howard.edu 

 

EX-OFFICIO 
 

Pauletta Bracy 

Assistant Professor 

North Carolina Central University 

SLIS 

P.O. Box 19586 

Durham, NC  27707 

919-530-5047 PH 

919-530-6402 FX 

pbracy@nccu.edu 

  

Kate Nevins  
Chief Executive Officer  

Lyrasis  

1438 Peachtree St. NW  

Suite 200 

Atlanta, GA  30309 

404-892-0943 PH 

404-892-7879 FX 

Kate.nevins@lyrasis.org 
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